

Jan 29, 2025 8:05 AM

HENDERSON

2:00 PM 1 / 6

003

18314.1045046, 18314.1045118

TIP NO

Bid Tab Reports reviewed by:

Signed by:

Joshua B. Deyton
CF757BC4CC1041E...

Jan 28, 2025

DN01085

0.160 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

Josh Deyton, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair

GRADE, PAVE, DRAINAGE, SLOPE STAB, EC, PVMT MRK, TC

Date Reviewed: 03/11/2025

ALONG SR-1171 (FINLEY COVE RD) MP 5.5 TO MP 5.58 AND ALONG SR-2155 (HEBRON RD) FROM MP 0.2 TO MP 0.28

				ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC			WATSON CONTRACTING INC		SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	
				ROBBINSVILLE, NC			FRANKLIN, NC		CLIFFSIDE, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			100,000.00		60,000.00	79,088.57
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			15,000.00		15,000.00	18,550.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			200,000.00		175,000.00	110,000.00
0004	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	23,500	CY	0.01	235.00	14.00	329,000.00	721,215.00
0005	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	1,610	SY	20.00	32,200.00	4.00	6,440.00	8,050.00
0006	0222000000-E	SP	GEOTEXTILE ROCK EMBANK	2,350	SY	6.00	14,100.00	3.50	8,225.00	6,815.00
0007	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII)	2,000	TON	85.00	170,000.00	75.00	150,000.00	123,900.00
0008	0335400000-E	305	24" DRAINAGE PIPE	110	LF	250.00	27,500.00	105.00	11,550.00	11,431.20
0009	0335700000-E	305	42" DRAINAGE PIPE	80	LF	600.00	48,000.00	280.00	22,400.00	17,082.40
0010	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN OUT	3	EA	800.00	2,400.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	5,566.02
0011	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	300	TON	85.00	25,500.00	40.00	12,000.00	16,932.00
0012	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	550	TON	75.00	41,250.00	40.00	22,000.00	21,961.50
0013	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	780	TON	139.57	108,864.60	125.00	97,500.00	102,382.80
0014	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	328	TON	151.00	49,528.00	135.00	44,280.00	43,328.80
0015	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	54	TON	661.25	35,707.50	700.00	37,800.00	39,931.92
0016	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	750	LF	60.95	45,712.50	47.50	35,625.00	43,200.00
0017	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	550	LF	27.03	14,866.50	25.00	13,750.00	15,988.50
0018	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	550	LF	1.15	632.50	2.00	1,100.00	676.50
0019	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	300	TON	85.00	25,500.00	55.00	16,500.00	21,693.00
0020	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	300	TON	85.00	25,500.00	45.00	13,500.00	17,436.00
0021	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	192	SF	10.00	1,920.00	8.50	1,632.00	1,543.68
0022	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	128	SF	12.00	1,536.00	12.00	1,536.00	1,267.20
0023	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4	EA	8,500.00	34,000.00	12,000.00	48,000.00	27,211.56
0024	4424500000-N	SP	TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS	1	EA	34,000.00	34,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	34,632.89
0025	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	70	EA	60.00	4,200.00	35.00	2,450.00	1,731.80
0026	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	10	DAY	400.00	4,000.00	600.00	6,000.00	3,149.60
0027	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2	EA	6,500.00	13,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	24,737.78
0028	4490000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER(ANCHRD)	225	LF	100.00	22,500.00	87.00	19,575.00	19,480.50
0029	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	4,200	LF	1.25	5,250.00	1.00	4,200.00	3,906.00
0030	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	700	LF	3.80	2,660.00	5.00	3,500.00	3,465.00
0031	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	135	TON	85.00	11,475.00	55.00	7,425.00	9,262.35
0032	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	50	TON	85.00	4,250.00	45.00	2,250.00	2,842.50
0033	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	30	TON	85.00	2,550.00	40.00	1,200.00	1,831.20
0034	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100	LF	2.30	230.00	2.50	250.00	247.00
0035	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	3,765	SY	2.30	8,659.50	2.75	10,353.75	9,299.55
0036	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	37	LF	10.00	370.00	8.25	305.25	274.54
0037	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	205	LF	12.65	2,593.25	16.50	3,382.50	2,788.00
0038	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2.1	ACR	3,910.00	8,211.00	3,600.00	7,560.00	8,831.40
0039	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5	EA	1,150.00	5,750.00	550.00	2,750.00	6,184.45
0040	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	450.00	450.00	1,271.10

TIP NO

0.160 MILES

FED AID NOHELENE

GRADE, PAVE, DRAINAGE, SLOPE STAB, EC, PVMT MRK, TC

ALONG SR-1171 (FINLEY COVE RD) MP 5.5 TO MP 5.58 AND ALONG SR-2155 (HEBRON RD) FROM MP 0.2 TO MP 0.28

				ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC		WATSON CONTRACTING INC		SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			
				ROBBINSVILLE, NC		FRANKLIN, NC		CLIFFSIDE, NC			
0041	6138000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (CY) VEGETATIVE DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	150	CY	100.00	15,000.00	25.00	3,750.00	52.20	7,830.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		1,169,651.35	TOTAL	1,244,639.50	TOTAL	1,597,017.31	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		1,169,651.35	SUB-TOTAL	1,244,639.50	SUB-TOTAL	1,597,017.31	

TIP NO

0.160 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

GRADE, PAVE, DRAINAGE, SLOPE STAB, EC, PVMT MRK, TC

ALONG SR-1171 (FINLEY COVE RD) MP 5.5 TO MP 5.58 AND ALONG SR-2155 (HEBRON RD) FROM MP 0.2 TO MP 0.28

					CRW LAND SERVICES LLC		BRYANTS LAND & DEVELOPMENT INDUSTRIES INC		MCCALLS GRADING & CONSTRUCTION INC		
					OLD FORT, NC		BURNSVILLE, NC		BALSAM GROVE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			89,000.00		72,000.00	125,000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			15,400.00		22,500.00	100,000.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			665,000.00		115,000.00	200,000.00	
0004	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	23,500	CY	12.00	282,000.00	27.00	634,500.00	28.50	669,750.00
0005	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	1,610	SY	15.00	24,150.00	14.60	23,506.00	15.00	24,150.00
0006	0222000000-E	SP	GEOTEXTILE ROCK EMBANK	2,350	SY	2.00	4,700.00	7.60	17,860.00	5.00	11,750.00
0007	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII)	2,000	TON	46.00	92,000.00	190.00	380,000.00	50.00	100,000.00
0008	0335400000-E	305	24" DRAINAGE PIPE	110	LF	140.00	15,400.00	112.40	12,364.00	275.00	30,250.00
0009	0335700000-E	305	42" DRAINAGE PIPE	80	LF	180.00	14,400.00	149.60	11,968.00	600.00	48,000.00
0010	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN OUT	3	EA	2,000.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
0011	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	300	TON	40.00	12,000.00	56.80	17,040.00	50.00	15,000.00
0012	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	550	TON	32.00	17,600.00	50.00	27,500.00	50.00	27,500.00
0013	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	780	TON	160.00	124,800.00	118.00	92,040.00	190.00	148,200.00
0014	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	328	TON	160.00	52,480.00	120.00	39,360.00	190.00	62,320.00
0015	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	54	TON	750.00	40,500.00	690.00	37,260.00	600.00	32,400.00
0016	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	750	LF	63.00	47,250.00	55.60	41,700.00	55.00	41,250.00
0017	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	550	LF	28.00	15,400.00	31.50	17,325.00	36.65	20,157.50
0018	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	550	LF	1.20	660.00	10.00	5,500.00	9.00	4,950.00
0019	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	300	TON	45.00	13,500.00	71.70	21,510.00	55.00	16,500.00
0020	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	300	TON	41.50	12,450.00	75.70	22,710.00	45.00	13,500.00
0021	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	192	SF	10.00	1,920.00	9.00	1,728.00	7.87	1,511.04
0022	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	128	SF	10.00	1,280.00	17.00	2,176.00	8.85	1,132.80
0023	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4	EA	16,000.00	64,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	8,020.00	32,080.00
0024	4424500000-N	SP	TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS	1	EA	34,000.00	34,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
0025	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	70	EA	50.00	3,500.00	80.00	5,600.00	46.00	3,220.00
0026	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	10	DAY	400.00	4,000.00	660.00	6,600.00	1,500.00	15,000.00
0027	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2	EA	6,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	6,050.00	12,100.00
0028	4490000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER(ANCHRD)	225	LF	80.00	18,000.00	56.00	12,600.00	94.05	21,161.25
0029	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	4,200	LF	1.20	5,040.00	0.56	2,352.00	0.75	3,150.00
0030	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	700	LF	4.80	3,360.00	5.00	3,500.00	5.00	3,500.00
0031	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	135	TON	45.00	6,075.00	74.60	10,071.00	50.00	6,750.00
0032	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	50	TON	41.00	2,050.00	89.80	4,490.00	45.00	2,250.00
0033	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	30	TON	40.00	1,200.00	58.40	1,752.00	50.00	1,500.00
0034	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100	LF	4.00	400.00	3.90	390.00	2.00	200.00
0035	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	3,765	SY	2.00	7,530.00	2.20	8,283.00	3.00	11,295.00
0036	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	37	LF	5.00	185.00	11.90	440.30	7.00	259.00
0037	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	205	LF	10.00	2,050.00	20.00	4,100.00	15.00	3,075.00
0038	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2.1	ACR	2,800.00	5,880.00	3,680.00	7,728.00	4,000.00	8,400.00
0039	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5	EA	1.00	5.00	550.00	2,750.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
0040	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00

TIP NO

0.160 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

GRADE, PAVE, DRAINAGE, SLOPE STAB, EC, PVMT MRK, TC

ALONG SR-1171 (FINLEY COVE RD) MP 5.5 TO MP 5.58 AND ALONG SR-2155 (HEBRON RD) FROM MP 0.2 TO MP 0.28

						CRW LAND SERVICES LLC	BRYANTS LAND & DEVELOPMENT INDUSTRIES INC		MCCALLS GRADING & CONSTRUCTION INC		
						OLD FORT, NC	BURNSVILLE, NC		BALSAM GROVE, NC		
0041	6138000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (CY) VEGETATIVE DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	150	CY	31.00	4,650.00	150.00	22,500.00	135.00	20,250.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	1,722,315.00	TOTAL	1,796,203.30	TOTAL	1,873,511.59
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	1,722,315.00	SUB-TOTAL	1,796,203.30	SUB-TOTAL	1,873,511.59

TIP NO

0.160 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

GRADE, PAVE, DRAINAGE, SLOPE STAB, EC, PVMT MRK, TC

ALONG SR-1171 (FINLEY COVE RD) MP 5.5 TO MP 5.58 AND ALONG SR-2155 (HEBRON RD) FROM MP 0.2 TO MP 0.28

ECLIPSE COMPANIES, LLC											BRANCH CIVIL INC		BUCHANAN AND SONS INC	
CHAGRIN FALLS, OH											ROANOKE, VA		WHITTIER, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS														
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			455,701.18		125,835.00		178,300.00			
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			52,021.93		20,000.00		64,000.00			
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			197,284.26		170,000.00		1,059,000.00			
0004	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	23,500	CY	36.74	863,390.00	60.00	1,410,000.00	44.00	1,034,000.00			
0005	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	1,610	SY	19.20	30,912.00	37.80	60,858.00	8.00	12,880.00			
0006	0222000000-E	SP	GEOTEXTILE ROCK EMBANK	2,350	SY	6.78	15,933.00	2.95	6,932.50	5.00	11,750.00			
0007	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII)	2,000	TON	59.02	118,040.00	125.00	250,000.00	101.00	202,000.00			
0008	0335400000-E	305	24" DRAINAGE PIPE	110	LF	163.04	17,934.40	200.00	22,000.00	197.00	21,670.00			
0009	0335700000-E	305	42" DRAINAGE PIPE	80	LF	215.41	17,232.80	325.00	26,000.00	495.00	39,600.00			
0010	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN OUT	3	EA	2,929.76	8,789.28	5,340.00	16,020.00	5,177.00	15,531.00			
0011	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	300	TON	48.17	14,451.00	66.35	19,905.00	103.00	30,900.00			
0012	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	550	TON	45.07	24,788.50	57.95	31,872.50	69.00	37,950.00			
0013	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	780	TON	215.68	168,230.40	150.00	117,000.00	170.00	132,600.00			
0014	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	328	TON	237.76	77,985.28	150.00	49,200.00	170.00	55,760.00			
0015	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	54	TON	657.36	35,497.44	850.00	45,900.00	907.00	48,978.00			
0016	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	750	LF	72.19	54,142.50	77.00	57,750.00	58.00	43,500.00			
0017	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	550	LF	43.64	24,002.00	28.00	15,400.00	30.00	16,500.00			
0018	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	550	LF	19.00	10,450.00	1.20	660.00	1.00	550.00			
0019	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	300	TON	73.87	22,161.00	106.50	31,950.00	78.00	23,400.00			
0020	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	300	TON	73.55	22,065.00	90.75	27,225.00	75.00	22,500.00			
0021	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	192	SF	14.02	2,691.84	10.70	2,054.40	8.00	1,536.00			
0022	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	128	SF	35.23	4,509.44	21.50	2,752.00	38.00	4,864.00			
0023	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4	EA	8,076.92	32,307.68	10,500.00	42,000.00	6,932.00	27,728.00			
0024	4424500000-N	SP	TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS	1	EA	6,501.93	6,501.93	45,000.00	45,000.00	35,290.00	35,290.00			
0025	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	70	EA	76.98	5,388.60	70.00	4,900.00	53.00	3,710.00			
0026	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	10	DAY	796.89	7,968.90	975.00	9,750.00	845.00	8,450.00			
0027	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2	EA	11,650.97	23,301.94	11,865.00	23,730.00	12,600.00	25,200.00			
0028	4490000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER(ANCHRD)	225	LF	93.96	21,141.00	83.00	18,675.00	88.00	19,800.00			
0029	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	4,200	LF	3.81	16,002.00	1.00	4,200.00	0.65	2,730.00			
0030	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	700	LF	5.01	3,507.00	4.00	2,800.00	4.00	2,800.00			
0031	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	135	TON	81.72	11,032.20	105.90	14,296.50	101.00	13,635.00			
0032	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	50	TON	62.25	3,112.50	90.50	4,525.00	100.00	5,000.00			
0033	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	30	TON	84.32	2,529.60	82.65	2,479.50	74.00	2,220.00			
0034	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100	LF	5.28	528.00	2.50	250.00	4.00	400.00			
0035	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	3,765	SY	2.24	8,433.60	2.50	9,412.50	3.00	11,295.00			
0036	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	37	LF	10.29	380.73	7.15	264.55	8.00	296.00			
0037	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	205	LF	15.15	3,105.75	13.50	2,767.50	15.00	3,075.00			
0038	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2.1	ACR	3,992.14	8,383.49	4,100.00	8,610.00	4,500.00	9,450.00			
0039	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5	EA	1,197.75	5,988.75	1,190.00	5,950.00	945.00	4,725.00			
0040	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	2,363.11	2,363.11	1,375.05	1,375.05	1,450.00	1,450.00			

TIP NO

0.160 MILES

FED AID NOHELENE

GRADE, PAVE, DRAINAGE, SLOPE STAB, EC, PVMT MRK, TC

ALONG SR-1171 (FINLEY COVE RD) MP 5.5 TO MP 5.58 AND ALONG SR-2155 (HEBRON RD) FROM MP 0.2 TO MP 0.28

						ECLIPSE COMPANIES, LLC CHAGRIN FALLS, OH		BRANCH CIVIL INC ROANOKE, VA		BUCHANAN AND SONS INC WHITTIER, NC	
0041	6138000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (CY) VEGETATIVE DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	150	CY	134.15	20,122.50	117.00	17,550.00	119.00	17,850.00
						TOTAL	2,420,312.53	TOTAL	2,727,850.00	TOTAL	3,252,873.00
						SUB-TOTAL	2,420,312.53	SUB-TOTAL	2,727,850.00	SUB-TOTAL	3,252,873.00
						CONTRACT TOTAL					
						BIDDERS IN ORDER					
						1		1,169,651.35			
						2		1,244,639.50			
						3		1,597,017.31			
						4		1,722,315.00			
						5		1,796,203.30			
						6		1,873,511.59			
						7		2,420,312.53			
						8		2,727,850.00			
						9		3,252,873.00			